

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALC45h` UTTA.

Present:

Smt. Kadambari Adhikari
J O Code No: W B 1282
Case No. Gr. 515 of 2024
C N R No- WBCS03-000586-2024

Dated. 07.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and SR.

Both the accused are absent by an adjournment petition on the ground of illness.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. A P P is present.

The case is adjourned.

Fix. **13.05.2025** for appearance, copy and charge.

Municipal Magistrate, 4thCourt,
Calcutta.