

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Kadambari Adhikari

J O Code No: W B 1282

Case No. Gr. 515 of 2024

C N R No- WBCS03-000586-2024

**Dated. 10.06.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance, copy and charge i.d. WA.

Both the accused are absent by an adjournment petition on the ground of illness.

Perused the petition. There is no documentation in support of such prayer. Several adjournments already taken . No Justification is found for the prayer of adjournment.

Considered and rejected

Ld. A P P is present.

**Issue WA against both the accused namely (1) Swapana Das & (2) Dalia Das @ Dollali**

The case is adjourned.

**Fix. 30.06.2025** for E/R of WA.

Municipal Magistrate, 4th Court,  
Calcutta.