

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4th COURT, CALCUTTA.

Present:

Smt. Sneha Basu

J O Code No: W B 01437

Case No. GR 515 of 2024

C N R No- WBCS03-000586-2024

Date. 14.10.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. Mu.MM 2nd Court, Calcutta is in charge

Ld. APP is present.

Both accused persons namely **(1) Swapana Das , (2) Dalia Das @ Dollali** are absent today by petition and represent u/s 317 Cr.PC through Ld. Advocate.

Previous order not complied.

Issue summons upon CSW-1 & CSW-3 accordingly.

Fix 25.11.2025 for evidence.

Municipal Magistrate,
4th Court, Calcutta(i/c)

