

IN THE COURT OF MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE 4<sup>th</sup> COURT, CALCUTTA.

*Present:*

*Avishek Minj*

*J O Code No: W B 01520*

*Case No. GR 515 of 2024*

*C N R No- WBCS03-000586-2024*

**Date. 05.05.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence.

**Ld. P.O. is transferred , Ld. Mu.M 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Calcutta is in charge**

Ld. APP is present.

Both accused persons namely **(1) Swapana Das , (2) Dalia Das @ Dollali are** absent today without steps

**No witness is present.**

**The next date is intimated to CSW-1 & CSW-3 through Ld. APP**

Fix **14.09.2026** for evidence.

Municipal Magistrate,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Calcutta(i/c)



